The Bailey 707 Safety Relief Valve encompasses a top
guided design, combining an unobstructed seat bore
with high lift capability.  This bronze bodied valve can be
supplied with a resilient or metal trim with a choice of
screwed and flanged connections.
The Bailey 707 is certified to BS EN ISO 4126 Part 1
(BS6759 pt 1:2:3) and is suitable for duty on air/gas,
steam/hot water (above 100˚C) and process liquid.

6 = 50mm 6 = Flgd ANSI 150 x ANSI 150
7 = Flgd BS10 H x H
Figure Numbering System
Spring Selection Charts
P a r t  No Ba r g P si g Col our  Code P a r t  No Ba r g P si g Col our  Cod e
C2193 0.35 - 1.0 5 - 15 Red C2220 0.35 - 1.0 5 - 15 Red
C2194 1.0 - 1.7 15 - 25 Blue C0174 1.0 - 1.7 15 - 25 Blue
C2195 1.7 - 2.4 25 - 35 Orange C2213 1.7 - 2.4 25 - 35 Orange
C2196 2.4 - 3.5 35 - 50 Orange/ Blue C2221 2.4 -  4.1 35 - 60 Orange/ Blue
C2197 3.5 - 5.5 50 - 80 Green/ Whit e C2214 4.1 - 5.5 60 - 80 Purple
C2198 5.5 - 8.3 80 - 120 Green/ Blue C2222 5.5 -  8.3 80 - 120 Green/ Whit e
C2199 8.3 - 15.9 120 - 230 Whit e/ Blue C2215 8.3 -  10.3 120 - 150 Green/ Blue
C3235 15.9 - 19.3 230 - 280 Red/ Orange C2223 10.3 - 12.5 150 - 180 Whit e/ Blue
C3236 19.3 - 24.1 280 - 350 Yellow/ Blue C3241 12.5 - 19.3 180 - 280 Red/ Orange
C3242 19.3 - 24.1 280 - 350 Yellow/ Blue
P a r t  No Ba r g P si g Col our  Code P a r t  No Ba r g P si g Col our  Code
C2187 0.35 - 1.0 5 - 15 Red C2224 0.35 - 1.0 5 - 15 Red
C2188 1.0 - 1.7 15 - 25 Blue C2216 1.0 - 1.7 15 - 25 Blue
C2189 1.7 - 3.5 25 - 50 Orange C0709 1.7 - 2.4 25 - 35 Orange
C2190 3.5 - 6.9 50 - 100 Orange/ Blue C2225 2.4 -  4.1 35 - 60 Orange/ Blue
C2191 6.9 - 10.3 100 - 150 Purple C2226 4.1 - 5.5 60 - 80 Purple
C2192 10.3 - 13.8 150 - 200 Green/ Whit e C2217 5.5 -  8.3 80 - 120 Green/ Whit e
C3237 13.8 - 20.7 200 - 300 Red/ Orange C2208 8.3 -  10.3 120 - 150 Green/ Blue
C3238 20.7 - 24.1 300 - 350 Yellow/ Blue C2218 10.3 - 12.5 150 - 180 Whit e/ Blue
C3243 12.5 - 15.9 180 - 230 Red/ Green
C3244 15.9 - 19.3 230 - 280 Red/ Orange
C3245 19.3 - 24.1 280 - 350 Yellow/ Blue
P a r t  No Ba r g P si g Col our  Code
C0139 0.35 - 1.0 5 - 15 Red P a r t  No Ba r g P si g Col our  Code
C0145 1.0 - 1.7 15 - 25 Blue C2227 0.35 - 1.0 5 - 15 Red
C0147 1.7 - 2.4 25 - 35 Orange C0718 1.0 - 1.7 15 - 25 Blue
C2182 2.4 - 4.1 35 - 60 Orange/ Blue C0719 1.7 - 2.4 25 - 35 Orange
C2183 4.1 - 5.5 60 - 80 Purple C2219 2.4 -  4.1 35 - 60 Orange/ Blue
C2184 5.5 - 8.3 80 - 120 Green/ Whit e C2228 4.1 - 5.5 60 - 80 Purple
C2185 8.3 - 12.5 120 - 180 Green/ Blue C2229 5.5 -  8.3 80 - 120 Green/ Whit e
C3239 12.5 - 19.3 180 - 280 Red/ Orange C2209 8.3 -  10.3 120 - 150 Green/ Blue
C3240 19.3 - 24.1 280 - 350 Yellow/ Blue C2230 10.3 - 12.5 150 - 180 Whit e/ Blue
C0724 12.5 - 17.2 180 - 250 Red/ Yellow
C3246 17.2 - 24.1 250 - 350 Yellow/ Blue
D N2 5  S pr i ng R a nge
DN 5 0  S pr i ng Ra nge
DN15  S pr i ng R a nge DN 3 2  S pr i ng Ra nge
D N2 0  S pr i ng R a nge DN 4 0  S pr i ng Ra nge
Spring listed above comply with the requirements of BS EN ISO 4126: Part 7 and BS6759: Part 1.